ORDERING GUIDE
EXPLORER Flood Light
SERIES WATTAGE
• Durable die-cast aluminum housing
• Dark Bronze and Black finishes
• Narrow to Medium lighting distributions
• Yoke Mount standard, optional Slipfitter
• Modular, stackable design
• IP65 and IK09 rated
• Anti-corrosive finish to withstand harsh enviroments
• 5 Year Warranty
080
160
320
480
640
FL-5 80W
160W
320W
480W
640W
BEAM ANGLE
NN
N
M
8 DEGREE
17 DEGREE
34 DEGREE
CRI¹
8 ≥80
CCT
30
40
50
3000K
4000K
5000K
VOLTAGE³
U
D
100-277V
12-24V
FINISH²
DB
BLK
DARK BRONZE
BLACK
OPTIONS
AVB
DLS
ANTI-VIBRATION BRACKET
DAYLIGHT SENSOR
LED SPECIFICATION 3000K 4000K 5000K
EPA* BUG
WEIGHT
(lbs.)
CERTIFICATION
MODEL WATTS OPTIC LUMENS EFFICACY LUMENS EFFICACY LUMENS EFFICACY
FL-5080
82 NN 7,663 93 lm/W 7,826 95 lm/W 8,152 99 lm/W
0.69 ft²
B4 - U2 - G0
14.77 ETL, CE
78
N 10,076 129 lm/W 10,290 132 lm/W 10,719 137 lm/W
B4 - U2 - G0
M 10,491 134 lm/W 10,713 137 lm/W 11,160 143 lm/W
W 9,122 117 lm/W 9,316 119 lm/W 9,704 124 lm/W
WW 11,503 147 lm/W 11,747 151 lm/W 12,237 157 lm/W
FL-5160
162 NN 11,716 72 lm/W 11,965 74 lm/W 12,464 77 lm/W